US 4.90% to 2024, then 1.75% 3.75% to 2024, then 1.50%

Corporate tax
rates (p.a.)

UK 25.00% 19.00% until March 2023 then 25.00%

Canada(iii) 23.00% / 26.50% / 27.00% /
29.00%

23.00% / 26.50% / 27.00% / 29.00%

Australia 30.00% 30.00%

Germany(iv) 15.83% (incl. Solidarity charge) 15.83% (incl. Solidarity charge)

Netherlands 25.80% 25.80%

Norway 22.00% 22.00%

US 21.00% 21.00%

(i)	 On 25 November 2020, the UK Government announced the phasing out of RPI after 2030 to be replaced with CPIH; the Company’s UK portfolio indexation factor changes from RPI to CPIH
beginning on 1 January 2031.

(ii)	 CPI indexation only. Where investments are subject to a basket of indices, a projection for non-CPI indices is used.
(iii)	Individual tax rates vary among Canadian Provinces: Alberta; Ontario, Quebec, Northwest Territory; Saskatchewan, British Columbia; New Brunswick.
(iv)	Individual local trade tax rates are considered in addition to the tax rate above.

Discount rate sensitivity
The weighted average discount rate that is applied to the Company’s portfolio of investments is the single most important judgement and variable.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the NAV to a change in the discount rate:

+1% to 8.22% in 2023(i) -1% to 6.22% in 2023(i)

Effects in thousands of Sterling NAV Profit or loss NAV Profit or loss

30 June 2023 (80,591) (80,591) 92,719 92,719

31 December 2022 (87,101) (87,101) 100,702 100,702

(i)	 Based on the weighted average discount rate of 7.2 per cent (31 December 2022: 6.9 per cent).

Inflation has increased in all jurisdictions across BBGI’s geographies, and interest rates have risen from historical lows, although in some jurisdictions
these trends have reversed over the period. In the event long-term interest rates rise substantially further, this is likely to further affect discount rates,
and as a result, negatively impact portfolio valuation.

Combined sensitivity: inflation, deposit rates and discount rates
It is reasonable to assume that if discount rates increase, then deposit rates and inflation would also be affected. To illustrate the effect of this